
Results

as of 10:30 am 6/3/20 Complete Official

768

164

55

37

69

959

30

106

115

195

244

238

60

225

450

317

24

881

25

910

15

874

37

392

385

44

868

65

May 19, 2020 - Primary Election

President

US Senator

US Representative, 2nd District

Secretary of State

Federal Offices

Joseph R Biden

Bernie Sanders

Elizabeth Warren

Tulsi Gabbard

Write-ins

Nick (Nik) L Heuertz

Alex Spense

Chris Vaughn

Write-ins

State Offices

Beth E Spell

Isabelle Fleuraud

Write-ins 

Byron Shock

Write-ins

County Offices

Legislative Offices

Mark D Hass

Jamie McLeod-Skinner

Shemia Fagan

Write-ins

Tobias Read

Carina M Miller

Write-ins

State Representative, 60th District

County Commissioner, Position 2

ELECTION NIGHT REPORTING

Jeff Merkley

Write-ins

Jack Howard

John P Holm

Write-in candidates will NOT be identified unless no candidate filed.

State Treasurer

Attorney General

State Senator, 30th District

Write-ins

Ellen Rosenblum

Write-ins

Democrat



3660

100

1045

398

1610

262

12

33

370

3074

13

39

42

13

217

3

10

77

6

2767

571

14

2966

14

2835

39

3460

24

3225

14

1350

1455

996

4

Mark Owens

Write-ins

County Offices

Jim Mendiola

Ron Jacobs

Larry Wilson

Write-ins

County Commissioner, Position 2

Jeff Gudman

Write-ins

Michael Cross

Write-ins

Legislative Offices

Lynn P Findley

Write-ins

Paul J Romero Jr

President

US Senator

US Representative, 2nd District

Federal Offices

Republican

Donald J Trump

Write-ins

Secretary of State

State Treasurer

Attorney General

State Senator, 30th District

State Representative, 60th District

Knute C Buehler

Kenneth W Medenbach

Jeff Smith

Travis A Fager

Robert Schwartz

Jo Rae Perkins

John Verbeek

Write-ins

Mark R Roberts

Write-ins

State Offices

Kim Thatcher

Dave W Stauffer

Write-ins

Justin Livingston

Jimmy Crumpacker

Glenn Carey

David R Campbell

Jason A Atkinson

Cliff Bentz



2963

2023

12

4242

36

2609

2246

14

4194

42

4212

40

4187

38

4761

29

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 11

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 1

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 12

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 13

County Assessor

Martha Walters - Incumbent

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 7

Thomas A Balmer - Incumbent

Van Pounds

Write-ins

Non-partisan County Offices

Non-partisan Judicial Offices

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 1

David J Ingram

Write-ins

Write-ins

Erin C Lagesen - Incumbent

Write-ins

Doug Tookey - Incumbent

Write-ins

Write-ins

Joel DeVore - Incumbent

Kyle L Krohn

Write-ins

Josephine H Mooney - Incumbent


