# **ELECTION NIGHT REPORTING** May 19, 2020 - Primary Election

Results

as of 10:30 am 6/3/20 Complete Official

Write-in candidates will NOT be identified unless no candidate filed.

	Į.	Democrat
	Fe	deral Offices
President	Jacoph D. Didan	760
	Joseph R Biden Bernie Sanders	768 164
	Elizabeth Warren	55
	Tulsi Gabbard	37
	Write-ins	69
US Senator		
	Jeff Merkley	959
	Write-ins	30
IIC Poprocopts	ative, 2nd District	
O3 Represent	Jack Howard	106
	John P Holm	115
	Nick (Nik) L Heuertz	195
	Alex Spense	244
	Chris Vaughn	238
	Write-ins	60
Compton of C		tate Offices
Secretary of S	Mark D Hass	225
	Jamie McLeod-Skinner	450
	Shemia Fagan	317
	Write-ins	24
State Treasure	er	
	Tobias Read	881
	Write-ins	25
Attorney Gen	eral	
	Ellen Rosenblum	910
	Write-ins	15
Chaha Camahan	=	slative Offices
State Senator	Carina M Miller	074
	Write-ins	874
	WITCE-1115	37
State Represe	ntative, 60th District	
·	Beth E Spell	392
	Isabelle Fleuraud	385
	Write-ins	44

# **County Offices**

**County Commissioner, Position 2** 

Byron Shoc	k	868
Write-ins		65

# **Republican**

### **Federal Offices**

President
-----------

Donald J Trump	3660
Write-ins	100

### **US Senator**

Paul J Romero Jr	1045
Robert Schwartz	398
Jo Rae Perkins	1610
John Verbeek	262
Write-ins	12

### **US Representative, 2nd District**

Mark R Roberts	33
	33
Knute C Buehler	370
Cliff Bentz	3074
Kenneth W Medenbach	13
Jeff Smith	39
Travis A Fager	42
Justin Livingston	13
Jimmy Crumpacker	217
Glenn Carey	3
David R Campbell	10
Jason A Atkinson	77
Write-ins	6

# **State Offices**

# **Secretary of State**

Kim Thatcher	2767
Dave W Stauffer	571
Write-ins	14

#### **State Treasurer**

Jeff Gudman	2966
Write-ins	14

# **Attorney General**

Michael Cross	2835
Write-ins	39

# **Legislative Offices**

### **State Senator, 30th District**

,		
Lynn P Findley	3460	
Write-ins	24	

# State Representative, 60th District

Mark Owens	3225
Write-ins	14

# **County Offices**

# **County Commissioner, Position 2**

Jim Mendiola	1350
Ron Jacobs	1455
Larry Wilson	996
Write-ins	4

# **Non-partisan Judicial Offices**

# Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 1

Thomas A Balmer - Incumbent	2963
Van Pounds	2023
Write-ins	12

# **Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 7**

Martha Walters - Incumbent	4242
Write-ins	36

# Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 11

Joel DeVore - Incumbent	2609
Kyle L Krohn	2246
Write-ins	14

# Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 1

Josephine H Mooney - Incumbent	4194
Write-ins	42

# Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 12

Erin C Lagesen - Incumbent	4212
Write-ins	40

# Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 13

Doug Tookey - Incumbent	4187
Write-ins	38

# **Non-partisan County Offices**

# **County Assessor**

David J Ingram	4761
Write-ins	29